MONDAY, OCTOBER 2, 1950

. .. Pursuant .to a recess heretofore taken, the Board of County Oommissiohers reconvened

at the hour of 10:00 o'clock a, m, today, with the following members present:.J. W. Hardesty,

Chairman; John Couch and Claude W. Balley, Members:

Andy Stokes, County Clerk.

CJ. W Hardesty, Chairman, presiding the following business was transacted.

:MotiOn made‘by-commissionér Couch, seconded by Commissione Bailey, and unanimously

carried,wﬁhat the following claims and payroll be, and the same are hereby approved for péymeﬁt-

and the Cdﬁnty,Clerk.is,hereby authorized to i1ssue warrante covering mme.

GENERAL FUND

10482
1048
1048
10486
10488
10489
10506
10508
10509 .
10510
10511
10512
1051
1051
10515
10516
10517
10518
10519
10520
10521 . |
10522
1052
10524
10525 |
10526
10527
10528
10530
10531
10532
1053
1053
10535
10536
10537
10538
10539
10540
10541
10542
1054
1054
10545
10546
10547
10548
10549
10550
10551
10552
1055
1055
10555
10556
10557
10558
10559
10560
10561
10562
10563
10564
10565
10566

Andy Stokes

Onis Franklin, M D
Dr. L. C. Presson
W E McIntosh

Fred W Woodson

Bert Lawson

Nash-Finch.

Banknote Printing .Co
Jerry Bell

George H. Blaine
Bugroughs,Agding Mﬁchine

Cash Buys

WM Ghapman Grocer
Chastain's

Comet Moving & Storage Co
Edwards Pen Shop

F & E Checkwriter Sales Co
Lloyd Gammon

Griffin Grocery Co

Herd Equipment

Herd Equipment Co

'Heﬁd.quipment Co

] ]
Hillecrest Memoriel
O L Howard

J C Bugo

Lake Refrigeration Co
William R Lee

Guy S Manatt
Mark'!s Refinishing
MeAnnally Grocery
McFesson & Rgbbins

Hospital

Shop

‘Means Funeral Home

Medical Arts Lab
W O Meeks,

Memorial Park
Lillian B. Mendell
Moore Funeral Home
Morgan Drug

E L Morgan
Moulder-0ldham Co
Pauline Noble
Mary Osborn
Parrish & Clark
Peoples Ice Co.
Perry 8 Food Stﬁre
Publie Service Co
Garrett Ramsey
Rogers Funeral Home
Rogers Funeral Home
Ross Scoggins

Pete Shipley

8 W BellTel

Dr H B Stewart .
Sﬂ¥ Bell.Te%ephone

-8t John's Hospital

Tommsco Equipment Co
Tr%ders Ery Goods Co

Tulsa Boys Home

stampe

salary ‘

car expense
travel

offlce expense
Trangportation
charity groceries
envéopes
rent
transportation
supplies
‘Maintenance
gharity c%othing

UL T
moving
Supplies
replaecing checkwriter
rent
suﬁplies

)
f
#e
ny
Hospitalization
Transportation
rental
repairs
rent
gervice
repalrs
charity groceries
drugs
ny
ambulance
service
charity groceries
burials
rent _
burial -ambulance service
drug
service
suppllies
regt

rental
ice books
chﬁrity gﬁoceries

service
rent
amsulance

tr%sh h%uling

gervice

service
[T
"

hospitalization
rental
sugplies

boarding care

$ 30,06
50,00
95,00

2,60
23,31
778,00

Lg,20
10,00
187.99
1,68
.10
.16
5,00
9.96
10,00
10,00

175,00
10,00
16,10
99.04
62,88
33,34

500,00
1,000, 00
1, 262 00

361 29

75,00
ho,25

8,00

36,00
35.00
10,00
1u8.25
98.72
12,00
35,00

6.00

- 30,00 .
10,00

109.00
46,25
36,00

139,21
10,00
10,00

150,00 ~
21,00

9,00

64,43
10,00
7.50
7.50
8,00
17.50
13. 40
20,00
12,70 -
10.90
968, 00
1,000, go
31,69
24,65
50,00
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