## MONDAY, OCTOBER 2, 1950

Pursuant to a recess heretofore taken, the Board of County Commissioners reconvened at the hour of 10:00 o'clock a. m. today, with the following members present: J. W. Hardesty, Chairman; John Couch and Claude W. Bailey, Members; Andy Stokes, County Clerk.

J. W. Hardesty, Chairman, presiding the following business was transacted.

Motion made by Commissioner Couch, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, and unanimously carried, that the following claims and payroll be, and the same are hereby approved for payment and the County Clerk is hereby authorized to issue warrants covering same.

## GENERAL FUND

10482	Andy Stokes	stampe	# 00 00
10485	Onis Franklin, M D	salary	\$ 30.06
10484	Dr. L. C. Presson	-	50,00
10486	W E McIntosh	car expense	95,00
10488	Fred W Woodson	travel	2,60
10489	Bert Lawson	office expense	1.16
		Transportation	23.31
10506	Nash-Finch	charity groceries	778.00
10508	Banknote Printing Co	envelopes	46.20
10509	Jerry Bell_	rent	10.00
10510		transportation	187.99
10511	Burroughs Adding Machine	supplies	1.68
10512		Maintenance	3.10
10 <i>5</i> 13	Cash Buys	charity clothing	14.16
10514	W M Chapman Grocer	N N	
10515	Chastain's	65 GE	5.00
10516	Comet Moving & Storage Co	moving	9.96
10517	Edwards Pen Shop	Supplies	10.00
10518	F & E Checkwriter Sales Co	replacing checkwriter	10.00
10519	Lloyd Gammon	rent	175.00
10520	Griffin Grocery Co		10.00
10521	Herd Equipment	supplies	16.10
10522	Herd Equipment Co	M	99.04
10523	Herd Equipment Co	40	62.88
10524	# # # #	tt st	33.34
10525		B 49	500.00
			1,000.00
10526	Hillcrest Memorial Hospital	Hospitalization	1,262.00
10527	O L Howard	Transportation	361.29
10528	J C Hugo	rental	75.00
10530	Lake Refrigeration Co	repairs	40.25
10531	William R Lee	rent	8.00
10532	Guy S Manatt	service	36.00
10533	Mark's Refinishing Shop	repairs	35.00
10534	McAnnally Grocery	charity groceries	10.00
10535	McKesson & Robbins	drugs	148.25
10536	. 43	11 00	98.72
10537	Means Funeral Home	ambulance	
10 <i>5</i> 38	Medical Arts Lab	service	12.00
10539	W O Meeks.	charity groceries	35.00
10540	Memorial Park	burials	6,00
10541	Lillian B. Mendell	rent	30.00
10542	Moore Funeral Home	burial -ambulance service	10.00
10543	Morgan Drug	drug	109.00
10544	E L Morgan	service	46.25
10545	Moulder-Oldham Co	supplies	36.00
10546	Pauline Noble	rent	139.21
10547	Mary Osborn	N T. GILL	10.00
10548	Parrish & Clark	monto?	10.00
10549	Peoples Ice Co	rental	150.00
10550	Perry's Food Store	ice books	21.00
10551	. Telly's room brone	charity groceries	9.00
10552	Public Service Co	** ***	6.00
10553	Garrett Ramsey	service	64.43
10554	Rogers Funeral Home	rent	10.00
10555	Rogers Funeral Home	ambulance	7.50
10556	Pogg Googains		7.50
10557	Ross Scoggins	trash hauling	8.00
10557	Pete Shipley	Q1 <b>93</b>	17.50
10558	S W BellTel	service	13.40
10559	Dr H B Stewart	service	20.00
10560	S W Bell Telephone	10	12.70
10561	UU DI	· 15	10.90
10562	St John's Hospital	hospitalization	968.00
10563	Tomnsco Equipment Co	rental	1,000.00
10564	Traders Dry Goods Co	supplies	31,69
10565	1	īs —	24.65
10 <i>5</i> 66	Tulsa Boys Home	boarding care	50.00
	e .	3	00•00